## **RESOLUTION NO. 3556**

**A RESOLUTION** of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle naming the Bell Harbor fountain at Pier 66 the "Paige Miller Fountain"

WHEREAS, The Bell Harbor fountain located at Pier 66 is a Port-owned property; and WHEREAS, Paige Miller has served as Port Commissioner since January 1988 through December 2005; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Miller has, throughout her term, supported the expansion and modernization of the seaport and airport, the building of a strong transportation infrastructure, and the forging of strong international trade ties so that today the Port of Seattle is a global shipping and travel gateway; and

**WHEREAS,** Commissioner Miller also believed strongly that the Port should provide public access to the waterfront for the enjoyment of citizens of all ages; and

**WHEREAS,** it is appropriate for the Port of Seattle to recognize Commissioner Miller's many years of dedicated public service;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle that:

Section 1. The Bell Harbor Fountain at Pier 66 is hereby renamed the "Paige Miller Fountain" and that the Port will affix a plaque in perpetuity at the fountain in honor of her commitment to the Port and the community.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle at a regular meeting held this **Innerty** of **December**, 2007, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission.

ALEC FISKEN

BOB EDWARDS

JOHN CREIGHTON

Port Commission

- 2 -